
      Subgroup
Overall effect
Gender
    Female
    Male
Age, years
    <40
    40-50
    50-60
    60-70
    >70

BMI, kg m2

    18.5-25.0
    <18.5
    25.0-29.9
    >29.9
Hypertension
    no
    Yes
Preoperative hypo-albumin
    Yes
    no
Cancer surgery
    no
    Yes
Intraperitoneal surgery
    no
    Yes
Intraoperative hypotension
    no
    Yes
Blood infusion
    no
    Yes
Dexmedetomidine
    no
    Yes
Intraoperative colloid
    no
    Yes

HGBd ≤ 43

265/11174
294/14408

15/3733
24/3542
59/6120
168/6931
293/5256

22/752
150/7052

254/12323
133/5455

227/16368
332/9214

391/6056
168/19526

246/13734
313/11848

401/20847
158/4735

271/20240
288/5342

448/22475
111/3107

347/15921
212/9661

267/14839
292/10743

HGBd > 43

16/387
24/643

4/152
4/132
4/251
9/292
19/203

3/58
11/347
16/475
10/150

22/684
18/346

31/224
9/806

18/371
22/659

26/822
14/208

19/683
21/347

19/490
21/540

19/621
21/409

5/128
35/902

Adjusted Odds
 Ratio    (95% CI)
1.81 (1.35-2.27)

2.94 (1.95-4.45)
1.48 (1.09-2.00)

1.13 (0.44-2.86)
1.99 (1.06-3.73)
1.43 (0.83-2.46)
1.70 (1.06-2.73)
2.65 (1.69-4.15)

2.04 (1.26-3.31)
2.21 (0.81-6.03)
1.97 (1.41-2.74)
1.04 (0.51-2.12)

1.78 (1.29-2.46)
1.84 (1.27-2.66)

1.67 (1.24-2.24)
2.22 (1.44-3.42)

2.30 (1.51-3.50)
1.59 (1.17-2.15)

1.57 (1.19-2.07)
3.39 (2.01-5.73)

2.02 (1.49-2.74)
1.59 (1.06-2.39)

2.07 (1.52-2.81)
1.46 (0.97-2.20)

1.53 (1.11-2.10)
2.44 (1.66-3.59)

4.40 (2.67-7.25)
1.53 (1.16-2.03)

P value for
Interaction

0.02

0.42

0.32

0.51

0.34

0.18

0.07

0.01

0.19

0.19

<.001
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